OP \$265.00 36782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of General Legal Succession

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wegmann Automotive GmbH & Co. KG		10/26/2018	Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wegmann Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 6	
City:	Veitshochheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3678215	SPEEDLINER
Registration Number:	3681705	WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE
Registration Number:	3926382	
Registration Number:	4792663	HOFMANN POWER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4923052	MULTIFIT
Registration Number:	4900039	HOFMANN POWER WEIGHT
Registration Number:	4775148	WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE
Registration Number:	4771263	
Registration Number:	4775149	
Registration Number:	4771270	SPEEDCUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6145752149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614 575-2100

Email: cwendland@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.
Address Line 2: Kremblas & Foster

TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0163

900502191

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOHRF 105

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.

Address Line 2: Kremblas & Foster

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank H. Foster, Reg. No. 24560

SIGNATURE: /Frank H. Foster/

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=confirmation of general legal succession_highlighted1#page1.tif source=confirmation of general legal succession_highlighted1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0164

Confirmation of General Legal Succession

I.

On the basis of the register entries mentioned below and additional expert opinion, I confirm the following:

WEGMANN automotive GmbH with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim (AG Würzburg, HRB 11135) is general legal successor of:

- **WEGMANN automotive Verwaltungs GmbH** with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim (AG Würzburg, HRB 8385) **and**
- **WEGMANN automotive GmbH & Co. KG** with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim (AG Würzburg, HRA 370).

This statement is based on the certifications referred to in the following section II and the expert opinion in the following section III:

II.

Upon inspection of the electronic **Commercial Register** of the Local Court of Würzburg of this day I, the notary, certify the following:

1) WEGMANN automotive Verwaltungs GmbH with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim was registered under HRB 8385. On the basis of the merger agreement dated August 23rd, 2018 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same day, this company as transferring company was merged by way of acquisition with the (former) WEGMANN automotive Holding GmbH with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim, AG Würzburg, HRB 11135. This merger was entered into the registers of the companies on August 28th, 2018.

After the merger became effective, WEGMANN automotive Holding GmbH (AG Würzburg, HRB 11135) changed the company name in WEGMANN automotive GmbH.

Therefore, WEGMANN automotive GmbH (former WEGMANN automotive Holding GmbH) with its registered seat in Veitshöch-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0165

heim, AG Würzburg, HRB 11135, is the general legal successor of WEGMANN automotive Verwaltungs GmbH with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim (AG Würzburg, HRB 8385).

2) According to the Commercial Register HRA 370, both companies mentioned in no. 1 - WEGMANN automotive Verwaltungs GmbH as general partner and WEGMANN automotive Holding GmbH as limited partner - were the sole shareholders of WEGMANN automotive GmbH & Co. KG with its registered seat in Veitshöchheim. On August 30th, 2018 the retirement of the only general partner, the WEGMANN automotive Verwaltungs GmbH, was entered into this Commercial Register and as a consequence the dissolution of the company was registered, as well as the fact, that the company ceased to exist.

III.

By way of expert opinion I make the following statements:

The dissolution of the limited partnership WEGMANN automotive GmbH & Co. KG described in section II no. 2 was based on the transactions described in section II no. 1.

According to the content of the underlying application to the Commercial Register (Notarial deed of Hans-Ulrich Sorge, German Notary in Würzburg, dated August 23rd, 2018, UR 981/18 S) the assets of this (dissolved) limited partnership were accrued to WEGMANN automotive GmbH, having taken over their entire business without liquidation and with all assets and liabilities.

Würzburg, this 26th of October 2018

Dr. Thomas Baumann German Notary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 06/11/2019